Raymond A. Gralak Insurance Agency, Inc. Partners with Utica National

CHICAGO, IL (July 10, 2012) – Raymond A. Gralak Insurance Agency, Inc. has joined the 1,500 independent agents nationwide who represent the companies of the Utica National Insurance Group.

The agency, with an office in Chicago, is a leading insurance and financial services firm serving businesses, individuals and families throughout Cook County.

Based in New Hartford, NY, Utica National is among the top 100 property/casualty insurance organizations in the United States and among the largest headquartered in New York State.

Utica National sells commercial insurance products through the independent agency system. Included among its specialties are products for graphic arts, educational institutions, volunteer fire departments, religious institutions, and one of the nation's largest programs of professional liability coverage for insurance agents.

"The independent insurance agents that represent us are the key to helping consumers in their community have a choice of the company and coverage's that fit their needs," Chairman of the Board/CEO J. Douglas Robinson said. "We're pleased to be part of that choice, and we look forward to a long affiliation with Raymond A. Gralak Insurance Agency, Inc."

Gralak Insurance Agency is an independent insurance agency founded by Raymond Gralak. He originally formed the agency in 1991 and has been continually serving Chicago and the Southwest Suburbs for over 20 years. For more information or to learn more about the services that Gralak Insurance Agency offers, please visit <u>http://www.gralakagency.com</u> or contact the office at 773-284-7650.